https://ccfax1.dos.state.fl.us/scripts/efilcovr.exe

4000000770

Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Public Access System Katherine Harris, Secretary of State

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H99000002910 0)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850) 922-4001

From:

Account Name : EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY

Account Number: 072450003255

Fax Number

Phone : (305)541-3694 : (305)541-3770

FLORIDA NON-PROFIT CORPORATION

THE YOUNG NAK PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH OF WEST PALM BEACH

A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O		
Certificate of Status	0	
Certified Copy	1	
Page Count	05	
Estimated Charge	\$78.75	
The second secon		

lof2

2/4/99 5:07 PM





FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

February 8, 1999

EMPIRE

SUBJECT: THE YOUNG NAK PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH OF WEST PALM BEACH, INC.

REF: W99000003049

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

The name of the entity must be identical throughout the document.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 487-6067.

Neysa Culligan Document Specialist FAX Aud. #: H99000002910 Letter Number: 299A00005301

ARTICALES OF INCORPORATION OF

ARTICALES OF INCORPORATION OF

A FLORIDA NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION

A FLORIDA NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be THE YOUNG NAK PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH OF WEST PALM BEACH, INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal address of the corporation of the time of incorporation is 301 S. Olive Dr., W. Palm Beach. 333401

ARTICLE III DURATION

The duration of this corporation is perpetual. Corporation existence shall commence on date these articles of incorporation are filed by the Department of State

ARTICLE IV PURPOSES

- (a) The specific and primary purpose for which this corporation is organized is to provide religious and cultural services to the community.
- (b) The general purposes for which this corporation is organized are religious and educational services for the benefit of the members, and the promote social intercourse among them.

(c) This corporation is formed and shall be operated nonprofit purposes.	d exclusively for religious and the	er 99	
3andy H. Cho, CAA 2950 NW 3rd Que. *9 Niani, Jl 33127 305) 576.4434	THYOOOO 2910	FEB -8 PH 1:	FILED
, o - , - , - , - , - , - , - , - , - ,	→ T	12	

ARTICLE V MANNER OF ELECTION OF DIRECTORS

The election for Directors is announced twice during church services then a committee of three to five church members selects candidates from the group that has been proposed Those candidates must have been baptized. Then the election is held with all church members voting. The candidates with most votes with over two-third majority are elected as new directors.

ARTICLE VI FIRST BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The following Seven (7) persons shall serve the corporation as directors until the first annual meeting or other meeting or other meeting called to elect directors:

NAME

ADDRESS

Reverend: Se Whan Choi

2880 Tennis Club Dr. Apt. 301

West Palm Beach, FL 33417

Elder: In Ho Lim

1305 Banyan Drive, Banyan club,

West Palm Beach, FL. 33406

Decons:

Neung Suck Sul.

140 Wolodland Ave

Palm Spring, FL 33461

Ok Ja Leyden

12730 175th Street

N. Jupiter, FL 33478

Yeo Kyung Lee

4175 Afton Ct.

West Palm Beach, FL 33409

Young Ik Choe

1178 Pitusa #D

West Palm Beach, FL 33415

Bong Soo Chon

1743 Village Rd #202

West Palm Beach, FL 33409

H99000002910

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATORS ADDRÉSS

The name and address of incorporator is as follows:

NAME

ADDRESS

Elder: In Ho Lim

1305 Banyan Drive, Banyan Club West Palm Beach, FL. 33406

In witness whereof, the undersigned incorporation has executed these article of incorporation on Libruary 4, 199

Elder: In Ho Lim

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MIAMI DADE

BEFORE ME the undersigned authority, personally appeared, In Ho Lim appeared to me personally known to be the one of the persons who subscribed to this foregoing Articles of Incorporation of the foregoing Articles OF Incorporation of the foregoing Articles OF WEST PALM BEACH, INC. and he acknowledged before me that he did freely and voluntarily execute the said Articles of Incorporation for the purposes therein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand February 4, 199 9. and affixed my official Seal, in the State and County of ______

My commission expires:

Notary Public

BANDY CHO
MY COMMESSON & CC 400137
EOWER: May 7, 1909
Soreid This Nobey Public Unconstitions

H99000002910

ARTICLE VIII INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The street address of the corporation's initial registered office is 1178 Pitusa #D West Palm Beach, FL 33401. County of Palm Beach, Florida, and the name of the cooperation 's initial registered agent at such address is Young Ik Choe

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Schoe

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated Corporation at the place designated in this Certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of said Act relative to keeping open said office.

Young Ik Choe

99 FEB -8 PM 1: 2:
SECRETARY OF STATE
TAIL MHASSEF FLORID.

01 PE00000 PBH